Hierarchy Metadata Name DataType Obligation Description Source of Information or name of metadata element at WDC Reference
MD_Metadata information describing the metadata file ISO19115 B.2.1 (1)
fileIdentifier String M
unique identifier for this metadata file, following internal file
naming convention of WDC
(e.g.: Mission.Sensor.Level.Specie.geoID.Processin
Level.Version.yyyymmdd.nc)
Building rule: <Organisation>.<OrgUnit>.<ProductCategory>.<ProductSpecification>

keywords.html)
atmospheric composition ISO19115 B.2.2.3 (53)
type CodeList B.5.17 O
subject matter used to group similar keywords
(→WIS requires "theme")
theme ISO19115 B.2.2.3 (54)
└→CI_CitaƟon O →informaƟon idenƟfying the keyword source ISO19115 B.3.2.1 (359)
title String O
name of the formally registered thesaurus or a similar
authoritative source of keywords
(→WIS requires "WMO keyword list, version 1.0")
WMO keyword list, version 1.0 ISO19115 B.3.2.1 (360)
└→CI_Date O ISO19115 B.3.2.4 (393)
date Date O reference date for the WMO keyword list: yyyy‐mm‐dd 2008‐06‐01 ISO19115 B.3.2.4 (394)
dateType CodeList B.5.2 O event used for reference date (select from dropdown list) publication ISO19115 B.3.2.4 (395)
└→CI_OnlineResource C ISO19115 B.3.2.5 (396)
linkage URL C web address for keyword list (URL) http://www.wmo.int/pages/prog/www/metadata/WMO-keywords.html ISO19115 B.3.2.5 (397)
 └→MD_DataIdenƟficaƟon M →spaƟal and temporal informaƟon of the data generaƟon ISO19115 B.2.2.1 (36)
spatialRepresentationType CodeList B.5.26 O
method used to spatially represent geographic information of
the dataset
textTable ISO19115 B.2.2.1 (37)
language String M
language used within the dataset
(→WIS requires english "en")
currently "eng"‐‐>change to "en"? ISO19115 B.2.2.1 (39)
characterSet CodeList B.5.10 C
full name of the character coding standard used for the
dataset (select from the dropdown list)
(→WIS requires "uƞ‐8")
currently "ISO‐8859‐1", needs to be changed to "utf8" ISO19115 B.2.2.1 (40)
topicCategory CodeList B.5.27 C main theme(s) of the dataset (select from dropdown list) environment ISO19115 B.2.2.1 (41)
└→EX_Extent C →geographical informaƟon of the data generaƟon site ISO19115 B.3.1.1 (334)
description String C
description of spatial and temporal extent for the dataset
(e.g.: general size of bounding box, temporal period covered
etc.)
The bounding box covers the country  where dataset was acquired. ISO19115 B.3.1.1 (335)
└→EX_GeographicExtent O ISO19115 B.3.1.2 (339)
└→EX_GeographicDescripƟon C ISO19115 B.3.1.2 (348)
 └→ MD_IdenƟfier C ISO19115 B.2.7.3 (205)
code String C
WMO‐region